

April 27, 2023

Bermann Mesadieu City of Gainesville Dept of Transportation

Re: NW 53rd Ave Sidewalk

Project
Proposal for
Construction

Blackwater Construction Services LLC is pleased to present this proposal for the above project as presented on the plans by Kimberly Horn dated 4/4/2023.

## **Total Cost:**

## **Qualifications:**

- Includes all onsite supervision as required while our workers are present.
- Includes normal working hours 7am- 5pm Monday Friday. Does not include any work on off hours.
- Includes all permitting, insurance, a cost for performance and payment bond.
- Includes all demolition, tree removal, export and import of materials as required, all storm piping, end wall, and all by pass pumping of the creek as required.
- Includes all SWPP permitting and erosion controls as required.
- Includes all MOT as required for the installation.
- Includes all seeding and sodding as required.
- Excludes any work outside of the scope of work attached.
- Excludes any hazardous waste removal.
- Excludes any water, sewer, or any utilities modifications.

We appreciate the opportunity to be a part of this project, and we look forward to its successful completion. Please feel free to contact me at any time if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

**Blackwater Construction Services LLC** 



Derek Dykes
President

## **Blackwater Construction Services LLC**



Estimate Sheet April 27, 2023

	guantity weit	unit price	total acat		
General Conditions	quantity unit	unit price	total cost		
superintendent	5 weeks	1950	13260		
manager	2 weeks	1950	5304		
Asst PM	0 weeks	1250	0		
gas	2 month	650	1300		
phone	2 month	160	320		
temp fencing	1 each	3500	3500		
swpp	1 each	2500	2500		
turbidity fence	1 each	1850	1850		
silt fence	1 each	1400	1400		
survey	1 each	6500	6500		
continuous cleaning	5 days	185	925		
Smal Tools	1 ls	1500	1500		
transport	1 each	500	500		
				\$	38,859
Insurance					
builders risk	1 ls	0	0		
general liability	1 ls	3000	3000		
,				\$	3,000
Sitework- Demolition					
Storm piping	1 ea	147978	147978		
export	450 cy	12	5400		
import	630 cy	12	7560		
top soil	126 cy	25	3150		
Demo- rough grade	1 ea	25380	25380		
final grade	1 ea	2500	2500		
mot	1 ea	5000	5000		
concrete sidewalks	2650 sf	9.5	25175		
guard rail	42 lf	150	6300		
tree removal	9 ea	950	8550		
sod-seed	10600 sf	0.98	10388		
testing	1 ea	2500	2500		
dumpsters	2 ea	750	1575		<b></b>
				\$	251,456
Subtotal			\$ 293,315	\$	293,315
			, , , , , ,		
Bond				\$ \$	5,700
				\$ *	
Overhead and profit 10.00%				\$	29,249
				<b>^</b>	000.00=
Total				\$	328,237